
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,471

 17,734

 1,821

 131

 698

 8

 1,255

 824

 3,020

 78.9%

 8.1%

 0.6%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 5.6%

 3.7%

 13.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,559

 17,812

 1,832

 130

 698

 7

 1,254

 826

 3,019

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,611

 14,482

 1,265

 94

 545

 7

 844

 374

 1,895

 17,700

 14,560

 1,276

 93

 545

 6

 843

 1,894

 377

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 950

 1,550

 475

 1,765

 2,471

 2,345

 1,192

 920

 1,440

 444

 1,878

 2,393

 2,810

 1,838

 1,870

 2,990

 919

 3,643

 4,864

 5,155

 3,030

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,291

 3,701

 16,481

 3

 10,777

 10,032

 4,896

 5,136

 745

 180

 151

 2,631

 1,552

 299

 780

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

8,21

3

10

2,3

512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 79.0%

 8.1%

 0.6%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 5.6%

 3.7%

 13.4%

 82.2%

 100.0%

 7.2%

 0.5%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 4.8%

 2.1%

 10.8%

 100.0%

 82.3%

 0.5%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 4.8%

 2.1%

 10.7%

 7.2%

 4.2%

 6.9%

 2.1%

 7.9%

 11.0%

 10.4%

 5.3%

 4.1%

 6.4%

 2.0%

 8.4%

 10.6%

 12.5%

 8.2%

 8.3%

 13.3%

 4.1%

 16.2%

 21.6%

 22.9%

 13.5%

 100.0%

 93.1%

 45.4%

 47.7%

 6.9%

 90.6%

 16.6%

 73.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 59.0%

 11.4%

 29.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 22




