## Kansas House District 22

Hispanic (all races)

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjusted		d Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,471	100.0%	22,559	100.0%	17,611	100.0%	17,700	100.0%
White	17,734	78.9%	17,812	79.0%	14,482	82.2%	14,560	82.3%
Black	1,821	8.1%	1,832	8.1%	1,265	7.2%	1,276	7.2%
American Indian	131	0.6%	130	0.6%	94	0.5%	93	0.5%
Asian	698	3.1%	698	3.1%	545	3.1%	545	3.1%
Hawaiian	8	0.0%	7	0.0%	7	0.0%	6	0.0%
Other Races	1,255	5.6%	1,254	5.6%	844	4.8%	843	4.8%
Two or More Races	824	3.7%	826	3.7%	374	2.1%	377	2.1%

3,019

13.4%

1,895

10.8%

1,894

10.7%

13.4%

3,020

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,291	90.6%
Persons living alone	3,701	16.6%
Persons living in families	16,481	73.9%
Householder or spouse under 18	3	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18							
(number of hh and percent of family hh wi	th persons unde	r 18)					
Total	2,631	100.0%					
Married Couples	1,552	59.0%					
Female Householder, no spouse	780	29.6%					
Male Householder, no spouse	299	11.4%					
	(number of hh and percent of family hh wi  Total  Married Couples Female Householder, no spouse	Total 2,631  Married Couples 1,552  Female Householder, no spouse 780	Total 2,631 100.0%  Married Couples 1,552 59.0%  Female Householder, no spouse 780 29.6%				

		(number	Age and Gen			
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	950	4.2%	920	4.1%	1,870	8.3%
6 to 17 years of age	1,550	6.9%	1,440	6.4%	2,990	13.3%
18 to 21 years of age	475	2.1%	444	2.0%	919	4.1%
22 to 29 years of age	1,765	7.9%	1,878	8.4%	3,643	16.2%
30 to 44 years of age	2,471	11.0%	2,393	10.6%	4,864	21.6%
45 to 64 years of age	2,345	10.4%	2,810	12.5%	5,155	22.9%
65 years of age and older	1,192	5.3%	1,838	8.2%	3,030	13.5%

Housing Units						
(number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	10,777	100.0%				
Occupied	10,032	93.1%				
Owner occupied	4,896	45.4%				
Renter occupied	5,136	47.7%				
Vacant	745	6.9%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	180				
Persons in nursing homes	151				

## Other Information

Senate Districts:8,21Congressional Districts:3Judicial Districts:10SBOE Districts:2,3USDs:512

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1